This instrument drafted by and after

recording return to: Adrienne Ashford Quicken Loans Inc. 635 Woodward Ave. Detroit, MI 48226 800-226-6308

## **DISCHARGE OF MORTGAGE**

Loan Number: 3315990763

That a certain mortgage in the original principal amount of \$392,100.00, executed by BRENDA WOLFE, A SINGLE PERSON to Margage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC, its successors and assigns, whose address is 13000 W SILVER SPRING DR, BUTLER, WI 53007 dated December 10, 2010 and recorde 1 January 5, 2011 in Document No. 1100555081, OR Book -- Page -- is discharged as to the property legally described (as:

Parcel ID: 17-07-430-047-1001 Commonly known as: 1646 W Warren Blvd Unit 1 | Chicago IL, 60612

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNED:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC, its successors and assigns

By: Michael Slade

Its: Assistant Secretary of MERS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

SS

COUNTY OF WAYNE)

On March 26, 2015, before me, Joanna Emler, the above signed officer, Michael Slade, personally appeared and acknowledged to be the Assistant Secretary of Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nothing for ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC, its successors and assigns, and that is, authorized to, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing in the name of the corporation by as Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for ACCUNET MORTGAGE LLC, its successors and assigns.

Notary Public, State/of Michigan, County Of WAYNE

My Commission Expires: April 28, 2021

Acting in the County of Wayne

Joanna Emler
Notary Public, State of MI
County of Wayne
My Commission Expires Apr 28, 2021
Acting in the County of Wayne

MIN: 100151712350142571 MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377

1509108011 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## SCHEDULE C PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

The land referred to in this Commitment is described as follows:

Parcel 1: Unit Number 1 in the 1646 West Warren Condominium, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, as defined and delineated in the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number 0608718068, as amended from time to time, in Section 7, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: The exclusive right to the use of Parking Space P-1 and Garage Root Deck, a limited common element as delineated on a survey attached to the Declaration aforesaid recorded as Document 0508718068.

PH: 17-07-4% 0/7-1001

FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY:
THE SUBJECT LAND IS COMMONLY KNOWN AS:
1646 West Warren Boilbrand, Unit 1
Chicago, IL 60612